CJ (ACJ)
1ds_61215_0000_en_cj: 070907D
SPECIFICATIONS
Notes: *1 This value can change due to the switching frequency, environmental conditions, and desired reliability level, therefore it is recommended to check this with the
actual load.
*2 Refer to 6. Conditions for operation, transport and storage mentioned in AMBIENT ENVIRONMENT (p. 19, Relay Technical Information).
Please inquire if you will be using the relay in a high temperature atmosphere (110°C 230°F).
SUPER MINIATURE

CJ (ACJ)
2 ds_61215_0000_en_cj: 070907D
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPES
COIL DATA
* Other usable voltage range types are also available. Please contact us for details.
REFERENCE DATA
Contact arrangement Nominal coil voltage Pick-up voltage
(at 20°C 68°F)
Part No.
Standard type Pin in Paste type
1 Form C
12 V DC
Max.6.5 V DC (Initial) ACJ1112 ACJ1112P
Max.7.2 V DC (Initial) ACJ1212 ACJ1212P
1 Form C × 2
(8 terminal)
Max.6.5 V DC (Initial) ACJ2112 ACJ2112P
Max.7.2 V DC (Initial) ACJ2212 ACJ2212P